

FILED  
MAY 23, 2014  
Court of Appeals  
Division III  
State of Washington

NO. 31595-9-III

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

ENRIQUE HERNANDEZ,

Appellant.

---

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

---

David B. Trefry WSBA #16050  
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney  
Attorney for Respondent

JAMES P. HAGARTY  
Yakima County Prosecuting Attorney  
128 N. 2d St. Rm. 329  
Yakima, WA 98901-2621

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii-iii
I. <u>ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u> .....	1
A. <u>ISSUES PRESENTED BY ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u> .....	1
B. <u>ANSWERS TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u> .....	1
II. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u> .....	1
III. <u>ARGUMENT</u> .....	1
<u>RESPONSE TO ALLEGATION ONE</u> .....	1
<u>RESPONSE TO ALLEGATION TWO A</u> .....	21
<u>RESPONSE TO ALLEGATION TWO B</u> .....	21
V. <u>CONCLUSION</u> .....	23
APPENDIX A .....	26
APPENDIX B .....	28

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

**Cases**

State v. Chapman, 140 Wn.2d 436, 998 P.2d 282 (2000)..... 10

State v. Graciano, 176 Wn.2d 531, 295 P.3d 219 (2013) ..... 16

State v. Jacob, 176 Wn.App. 351, 308 P.3d 800 (2013)..... 10

State v. Moeurn, 170 Wn.2d 169, 240 P.3d 1158 (2010) ..... 11, 13, 15

State v. Morales, 168 Wn.App. 489,  
278 P.3d 668 (2012) ..... 2, 4-6, 10, 15-19, 23

State v. Strauss, 119 Wn.2d 401, 832 P.2d 78 (1992) ..... 2

**Rules and Statutes**

RAP 10.3(b) ..... 1

RCW 9A.56.200 ..... 10

RCW 9.94A.010 ..... 2

RCW 9.94A.030(25) ..... 3

RCW 9.94A.525 ..... 2, 11, 23

RCW 9.94A.525(1) ..... 10-12, 16

RCW 9.94A.525(2) ..... 3, 12

RCW 9.94A.525(2)(a) ..... 10, 15

RCW 9.94A.525(2)(c) ..... 2

RCW 9.94A.525(2)(e) ..... 2, 11, 15

RCW 9.94A.525(2)(e)(i)..... 5

RCW 9.94A.525(3)-(20)..... 14

RCW 9.94A.525(11) ..... 3, 6, 10, 14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (continued)

PAGE

RCW 9.94A.589	.....	16, 17
RCW 46.20.720	.....	22
RCW 46.61.502	.....	22
RCW 46.61.502(6)	.....	22
RCW 46.61.504	.....	22
RCW 46.61.5055(5)	.....	21-22
